UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COLEMAN CABLE, LLC, JIAWEI TECHNOLOGY (HK) LTD., JIAWEI TECHNOLOGY (USA) LTD., SHENZHEN JIAWEI PHOTOVOLTAIC LIGHTING CO, LTD., ATICO INTERNATIONAL (ASIA) LTD., ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC., SMART SOLAR, INC., AND TEST RITE PRODUCTS CORP., (and the following additional parties in 936 and 938) CHIEN LUEN INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., INC. (CHIEN LUEN FLORIDA), CHIEN LUEN INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., INC. (CHIEN LUEN CHINA), NATURE'S MARK, AND RITE AID CORP.

Petitioner.

v.

## SIMON NICHOLAS RICHMOND Patent Owner.

IPR Case No.: IPR2014-00935 (U.S. Patent No. 8,089,370) IPR Case No.: IPR2014-00936 (U.S. Patent No. 7,196,477) IPR Case No.: IPR2014-00938 (U.S. Patent No. 7,429,827)

PATENT OWNER'S BACKUP COUNSEL'S STANDARD ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR ACCESS TO PROTECTIVE ORDER MATERIAL



I, Marcus Benavides, affirm that I have read the Standing Protective

Order; that I will abide by its terms; that I will use the confidential information
only in connection with the proceedings captioned above and for no other
purpose; that I will only allow access to support staff who are reasonably
necessary to assist me in these proceedings; that prior to any disclosure to such
support staff I informed or will inform them of the requirements of the
Protective Order; that I am personally responsible for the requirements of the
terms of the Protective Order and I agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the
Office and the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Virginia
for purposes of enforcing the terms of the Protective Order and providing
remedies for its breach.

Executed on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

Marcus Benavides

Backup Counsel for Patent Owner

Mimi

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)(4)(i) et seq. and 42.105(b), the undersigned

certifies that on July 16, 2015, a copy of the PATENT OWNER'S BACKUP

COUNSEL'S STANDARD ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR ACCESS TO

PROTECTIVE ORDER MATERIAL was served on Lead and Backup

Attorneys for Petitioner, via the consented to method of email to the following

email addresses:

mark.nelson@dentons.com, lissi.mojica@dentons.com,

kevin.greenleaf@dentons.com, daniel.valenzuela@dentons.com, and

iptdocketchi@dentons.com,

Dated: July 16, 2015

Respectfully submitted,
\_\_\_\_\_/Theodore F. Shiells/\_\_\_\_\_

Theodore F. Shiells